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Worst Performers, W-o-W

Samuel’s Stock Statistics: Weekly
Top Ranking Stocks by Value Traded, 1-Week Best Performers, W-o-W

Top Foreign Net Sell, 1-WeekTop Foreign Net Buy, 1-Week
Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research

No. Ticker
Market Cap

Value Traded
1-Week

21 November PX Change (%)

(IDRtn) (IDRbn) Price (IDR) 1D 5D YTD

1 BUMI 83.9 1,769 226 (0.9) 0.0 86.4 

2 BBCA 1,038.6 1,001 8,425 (0.6) (0.3) (13.2)

3 BMRI 461.1 731 4,940 1.9 4.2 (13.2)

4 BBRI 604.7 596 3,990 (0.3) 1.5 (2.9)

5 BRMS 134.7 464 950 0.0 1.5 186.1 

6 COIN 50.9 427 3,460 (3.4) 1.8 3,230.0 

7 MINA 2.3 423 232 8.4 25.6 374.1 

8 DEWA 16.8 418 412 (3.3) 1.5 274.8 

9 ANTM 71.6 377 2,980 (0.7) (4.3) 90.8 

10 INET 5.2 370 555 1.8 5.9 831.0 

No. Ticker
Market Cap

Net Buy 
1-Week

21 November PX Change (%)

(IDRtn) (IDRbn) Price (IDR) 1D 5D YTD
1 BMRI 461.1 1,453 4,940 1.9 4.2 (13.2)

2 BBRI 604.7 618 3,990 (0.3) 1.5 (2.9)

3 BBCA 1,038.6 358 8,425 (0.6) (0.3) (13.2)

4 TLKM 360.6 277 3,640 (0.3) (1.4) 29.2 

5 BBNI 166.3 229 4,460 0.0 0.0 0.9 

6 WIFI 19.6 226 3,700 11.4 7.4 780.5 

7 BREN 1,311.1 217 9,800 1.3 1.0 6.2 

8 CUAN 250.7 132 2,230 3.2 5.1 103.1 

9 ASII 260.1 130 6,425 0.4 0.4 31.1 

10 JPFA 28.5 123 2,430 (0.8) 1.7 26.8 

Total 3,762 16.3 19.7 948.6 

No. Ticker
Market Cap

Net Sell 
1-Week

21 November PX Change (%)

(IDRtn) (IDRbn) Price (IDR) 1D 5D YTD
1 BUMI 83.9 677 226 (0.9) 0.0 86.4 

2 ANTM 71.6 369 2,980 (0.7) (4.3) 90.8 

3 BRPT 325.3 288 3,470 (0.9) (7.7) 279.3 

4 GOTO 71.5 146 60 0.0 (1.5) (8.6)

5 ICBP 97.1 128 8,325 (0.9) (0.9) (26.6)

6 AMRT 76.4 73 1,840 (2.4) (1.9) (35.8)

7 IMPC 142.1 73 2,590 1.2 4.3 627.0 

8 INET 5.2 71 555 1.8 5.9 831.0 

9 ADRO 56.0 69 1,905 (0.8) (0.5) (23.0)

10 ARCI 28.4 61 1,145 (1.7) (10.7) 355.6 

Total 1,955 (5.2) (17.3) 2,176.3 

No. Ticker

W-o-W Price 
Change

5D Avg. Value 
Traded

(%) (IDRbn)

1 BUKK 95.4 0.7 

2 BOGA 58.5 1.7 

3 APEX 56.3 142.5 

4 SMDM 54.6 14.0 

5 PTDU 50.0 0.0 

6 ARKO 47.8 10.8 

7 ATAP 45.1 0.5 

8 PEGE 43.9 16.9 

9 INDO 42.5 17.8 

10 IBFN 40.4 0.1 

No. Ticker

W-o-W Price 
Change

5D Avg. Value 
Traded

(%) (IDRbn)

1 PURI (55.1) 10.6 

2 SHIP (22.5) 1.5 

3 FOOD (18.9) 0.0 

4 DKFT (18.0) 32.7 

5 KONI (17.9) 0.6 

6 IKAI (17.6) 1.1 

7 UANG (14.5) 42.1 

8 LION (14.2) 0.9 

9 BLUE (13.9) 6.1 

10 AWAN (12.6) 3.1 

Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research, *Since IPO
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Weekly Market Performances
Absolute Return Regional Comparables (%) Absolute Return Global Comparables (%)

USD-Adjusted Global Comparables (%)USD-Adjusted Regional Comparables (%)

Asian Markets (21-Nov) 1D 5D 1M 3M 6M YTD 2024

TWSE (Taiwan) 3.2 (1.7) (4.0) 11.2 22.1 14.8 28.5 

Nikkei 225 (Tokyo) 2.7 (2.8) (1.4) 13.6 30.9 21.9 19.2 

PCOMP (Phillippines) 2.0 3.6 0.2 (4.5) (6.5) (8.1) 1.2 

KOSPI (South Korea) 1.9 (4.0) (2.2) 21.6 48.7 60.6 (9.6)

SET (Thailand) 0.8 (0.4) (4.5) 0.1 6.6 (10.4) (1.1)

SENSEX (India) 0.5 1.4 1.2 4.8 4.3 9.1 8.2 

VNINDEX (Vietnam) 0.4 1.5 (1.7) 0.6 25.9 30.6 12.1 

FSTAS (Singapore) 0.2 (1.3) 0.9 5.0 15.5 17.6 14.1 

JCI (Jakarta) 0.2 0.6 1.7 7.1 16.6 18.8 (2.7)

Hang Seng (Hong Kong) 0.0 (4.6) (3.6) (0.5) 6.9 25.7 17.7 

KLCI (Kuala Lumpur) (0.2) (0.8) 0.3 1.3 5.4 (1.5) 12.9 

SHCOMP (Shanghai) (0.4) (2.4) (2.9) 0.2 14.5 14.4 12.7 

Average 0.9 (0.9) (1.3) 5.0 15.9 16.1 9.4 

Asian Markets (21-Nov) 1D 5D 1M 3M 6M YTD 2024

TWSE (Taiwan) 3.3 (1.0) (6.4) 8.3 18.0 19.1 22.1 

Nikkei 225 (Tokyo) 2.8 (1.0) (4.2) 8.5 22.7 22.4 8.9 

PCOMP (Phillippines) 2.2 3.6 (0.9) (7.7) (11.9) (9.8) (3.0)

KOSPI (South Korea) 2.2 (3.6) (4.9) 16.7 41.8 60.6 (22.1)

SET (Thailand) 0.9 0.0 (3.7) 0.5 7.6 (5.4) (1.0)

SENSEX (India) 0.7 1.4 (0.4) 2.4 0.1 4.8 5.4 

VNINDEX (Vietnam) 0.4 1.6 (1.8) 0.8 24.4 27.3 7.3 

JCI (Jakarta) 0.3 0.6 1.1 4.6 14.8 15.3 (7.0)

FSTAS (Singapore) 0.3 (0.7) 0.2 3.6 14.1 22.1 10.7 

KLCI (Kuala Lumpur) (0.0) (0.0) 2.3 3.1 8.3 6.3 15.6 

Hang Seng (Hong Kong) (0.1) (4.4) (3.7) (0.1) 7.5 25.5 18.2 

SHCOMP (Shanghai) (0.4) (2.2) (2.6) 1.3 15.9 17.1 9.9 

Average 1.1 (0.5) (2.1) 3.5 13.6 17.1 5.4 

Global Markets (21-Nov) 1D 5D 1M 3M 6M YTD 2024
AS51 (Australia) 1.8 (0.9) (6.2) (6.7) 0.4 (1.0) (1.7)

OSEBX (Norway) 1.5 0.5 (5.5) (5.5) 1.4 22.2 (1.6)

DAX (Germany) 0.6 (2.3) (4.0) (4.4) (3.9) 5.9 12.6 

MXTR (Turkey) 0.6 3.3 (4.8) (9.6) 7.7 (6.3) 20.1 

FTSEJSE (South Africa) 0.2 (0.7) (0.6) 8.7 20.6 38.8 6.8 

SMI (Switzerland) 0.1 0.1 (1.0) 3.0 5.7 21.2 (3.1)

FTSE 100 (United Kingdom) 0.1 (2.0) 1.0 4.7 11.9 12.3 4.0 

MEXBOL (Mexico) (0.4) (2.0) 1.0 6.0 10.8 37.7 (32.2)

CAC 40 (France) (0.4) (2.1) (2.2) 1.0 1.6 (1.9) (8.4)

IBOVESPA (Brazil) (0.6) (0.7) 5.6 13.5 16.8 43.0 (31.7)

SPTSX (Canada) (0.9) (0.7) (1.2) 5.1 14.8 24.0 10.1 

S&P 500 (United States) (1.6) (3.0) (2.8) 2.1 13.8 12.3 23.3 

Average 0.1 (0.9) (1.7) 1.5 8.5 17.3 (0.1)

Global Markets (21-Nov) 1D 5D 1M 3M 6M YTD 2024

AS51 (Australia) 1.2 (2.3) (6.7) (6.1) 0.7 3.2 7.5 

OSEBX (Norway) 1.1 4.5 (3.6) (4.9) 2.2 11.1 9.1 

MXTR (Turkey) 0.5 3.0 (3.7) (6.0) 16.1 10.4 36.6 

DAX (Germany) 0.5 (3.2) (4.7) (5.2) (2.3) 16.0 18.8 

FTSE 100 (United Kingdom) 0.2 (2.9) (1.1) 2.3 9.4 16.7 5.7 

SMI (Switzerland) 0.1 (1.6) 0.5 3.0 3.6 8.9 4.2 

FTSEJSE (South Africa) (0.1) (1.9) (0.7) 6.7 17.2 30.4 9.4 

CAC 40 (France) (0.5) (3.1) (3.0) 0.2 3.2 8.2 (2.2)

MEXBOL (Mexico) (0.7) (2.4) 1.2 4.5 5.9 25.0 (13.7)

IBOVESPA (Brazil) (0.7) (1.4) 5.9 12.2 12.3 28.7 (10.4)

SPTSX (Canada) (1.2) (1.2) (0.6) 6.5 16.5 22.0 18.0 

S&P 500 (United States) (1.6) (3.0) (2.8) 2.1 13.8 12.3 23.3 

Average (0.1) (1.3) (1.6) 1.3 8.2 16.1 8.9 

Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research
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JCI Average Daily Turnover, Jan 2025 – Nov 2025 (MTD)

Weekly Liquidity
JCI Average Weekly Daily Turnover, Sep 2025 – Nov 2025 (MTD)

JCI Average Daily Volumes, Jan 2025 – Nov 2025 (MTD)JCI Average Weekly Daily Volumes, Sep 2025 – Nov 2025 (MTD)

(USDmn)

(bn shares)

Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research

Source: Bloomberg, SSI ResearchSource: Bloomberg, SSI Research
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